ROGUE

RM-6 MONSTER RACK

[T

I

H

= O
@ @M@@i O D
3@g| 0000000000000 0000 N = Y
o=——=— e
@ 035@ ) ® o @ﬁ(b = @9 U:Hﬂ D
Qm@ D%@D@E& = @ 0 %
5 1= =) ﬂ@: | T 8 @
12 [II7s N O @Q
?gjg; S 7o B @31@
52~ QS@@ S @ m@ @500
326 '"® | 029 O 197‘16:) zp
311@ 50@ | 028® 2® @so@ @ O
ﬂ]ﬁ“g 2_92_: Qz7® @i o l 8zo® ) @ 28@
29 ; o | _ 27
ol AR SRl
- 02% :® 8 @zs@
20 Y O
25 QM@ 25® _ | @24@
24 m@ : 023® 24® @ '1 @ 23@
2 23@ | 022()) A0 QQ(D @22
|= :@: Qm ag‘ @22® @m@
o | 10 50 s N 1
: ‘np | Q'wg :® 8«@ @"'g
o Dl P :
17 117@: g:::Q ‘7(;; 8“7@ 81130
0, Q| 16 O
K %@ | Q‘ﬂ@() 15@ @“@ @ﬁlp
o |2 ol 1o %
wl O Q " " | O
=t O | " @13® @‘ﬂb
| Qﬂg@ ) % I 2 ) s
K ‘n‘n@ | 4]2@ 1°® 4“1"® @ ﬂp
1) 110@ '| Q 9) 9@ ' 10@) O .
pilol |y D Q T\ 0’
\ ° D o
: o i DN 0
A3 o o o s>
5 6@ ﬂQS@ :@ @8@ O
“ls | 07 @LBQ') @s@ J @7@
L | O R 2 "o
2 @ @ 1@ @@ @5
‘22| I 2 1o [
11@ 04@ 0 @1@ @sO
ol o s ;0
2 0 ‘%M h ™= @
= Q %)) '%'(01(0(0 @‘ﬂQ
=) : ) O
=\ ey
—— U@ O
i © (0
2 ©
©
O EN

——=
/\ IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

DISCLAIMER: WARNING:
Resistance training, gymnastics training, and activities at height MISUSE OF THIS PRODUCT CAN RESULT IN SEVERE INJURY.
are potentially dangerous and may lead to severe injury or even Both Rogue Fitness and buyer disclaim any express or implied

death. Use common sense when training, obtain instruction inthe  warranty, including, without limitation, warranties or merchant-

proper execution of movements, and understand your limitations.  ability and/or fitness for a particular purpose with respect to the

This equipment must only be used by competent and responsi- equipment. Buyer assumes all liability to use of equipment.
ble persons. Obtaining instruction in appropriate techniques and quib y y quip

methods of use is your own responsibility. You assume all risks and
responsibilities for all damage, injury or death which may occur
during or following incorrect use of this equipment in any matter
whatsoever. Rogue Fitness bears no liability beyond the replace-
ment value of the equipment in question.

Rogue Fitness ® 545 E 5th Ave. Columbus, Ohio 43201 e Customer Service: 614-358-6190 ¢ Team@RogueFitness.com



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale

Qty: 4x

*

Qty: 1x

Monster J Cup Pair

Qty: 1x

*x D
Qa

)
Q
N

43" Single Pull Up Bar

Nameplate
Crossmember

Qty: 25x

1” Flat Washer

Qty: 33x

1”7 Lock Washer

1”7 Hex Nut

Qty: 4x

Qty: 25x

P

1" x4.75" Hex Bolt

Qty: 8x

P

17" x 5" Hex Bolt

Qty: 4x

Monster Safety Strap
Hanger 2.0

N

Monster Safety Strap

Qty: 2x

* Length depends on selection made at checkout.
** Product selection made at checkout.

page 2 of 8



INCLUDED PARTS

Note: Images not shown at scale

Qty: 4x

5/8” x 5” Hex Bolt

Front Top
Crossmember

Front Low
Crossmember

Qty: 1x

Branding Nameplate

Qty: 1x

Branding Nameplate
Backer

Qty: 4x

5

Rack Band Peg

m Qty: 2x m Qty: 2x m Qty: 4-8x
* %
A
3
\q
24" Rear Top 24" Rear Low Plate Storage Assembly
Crossmember Crossmember
E Qty: 4-8x E Qty: 4-8x m Qty: 4-8x

Key Washer

/)

Threaded Nut

Flat Washer

* Length depends on selection made at checkout.
** Length and Quantity selected at checkout.

page 3 of 8



Hex Bolts [12] for

central Uprights [11. HAND TIGHTEN ONLY.

RH PANEL (1-A)

OO0 CODODODDODOVODDDODODODDODOD DD DDDRODDDRDDDDDRDDDDDDDD DD

I

using 1”x4-3/4” Hex Bolts [9], 1" x 5” Hex
Bolts [101, 1” Flat Washers [5], 1” Lock

e Attach Branding Nameplate [16], and
Branding Nameplate Backer [17] to RH
Panel using hardware as shown below.

e Connect Uprights [1] to Crossmembers
Washers [6], and 1” Hex Nuts [7].

e Ensuretouse 1” x5”

b e e e e e oeeeieeieieieielefeee oo’ efele e e e e e e ’e oo oo Jonn o

Qp oo e e e e o e viefeievirie e oo e oot Yo fefe o Yo Fe fo To o fo "o fe fo Fo o fofo o dany o)

(@]

0,0.00,0 00.0:0,00 0.

000 0VOVVTOVO0VOOIRRD RN RRDRRRDDDDDD O DD

A-O,_-an,_-oauQ.QﬂOS@iQﬂQ -@- ® 1 O -@ m@ -Q u@» ®‘_ @

‘ OO0 O0DOODOOOOOOOODODORODODODDDDDODRODDODDDRODODODDRODDDDDDD DD D

apart
LH PANEL (1-B)

P00 OO OO OO OO OISO OO0 O OO '
=) 63! PO Q2,0 DD DD DD DD DD DD DD Dy D DDy Dy Dy D D D@ D D D @ O D D D &i

e Refer to overview image to plan assembly

and ensure ample floor space is alloted

e | ay down all parts on a non-abrasive
e Note orientation of Upright [1] feet in

surface in the orientation shown below.
relation to the ground.

e Position the footplates of uprights

approximately 55”

STEP 1
OVERVIEW

©

=

s

O:O.O.O.O.O .O-O. OFOFO esO.FQFO._Q.FQsOFONFO:GsQ.Q-QNG-Q .®=®n @«@ =®

P OO OO OO OO OO OO O O O
| »

DO OO OO OO OO0 OO0 O ’

page 4 of 8

o oo T e e e e e e s e e e e fe o e Yo e fe Yo Fe o Mo Fo o e te e fefe To o e fo To Fe [l roaIE (R o (Y /

[ -

\@2@)@ PP PP @ PP PP PP PP @ P PP PP Qe PP PP PP D@D O D O D O_0 2 @ DO O




STEP 2 (RM-6)

IMPORTANT:

e For safety, we recommend the remainder
of these instructions be completed with 2 or
3 people.

e Have two people stand one assembled
panel up first.

e One person stabilizes the first panel while
the other stands up the second panel.

¢ One or two people s
panels, ensuring pane

nould stabilize both
s don’t fall while

another person assem

oles the spanning

Crossmembers in STEP 3.

e For ease of assembly make sure there is
enough room behind the back of the rig.

OVERVIEW LH PANEL (1-B)

OO0 OO DO OO OO OO O OO OO OO OO OO PO O O

ﬁ)ﬂ010J)n@.0.010.0.0m01101.0«.0«0«0..0"01.01,@.0

®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®®® |
\@2@)@ PP P @@ PP PP PP PP P PP PP e Qe PP PP PP D@D, O D O D O 0 2 @ DO O

RH PANEL (1-A)

DDRDDDDDDDDDDD D DD

OO0 O0DOODOOOOOOOOODORODDODODODDODODRRDODDDDODODODDRODDDDDDD DD D

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@

2-A

wwwwwq@%_

6°6°6"9"99°9%°0 9 0% % O
IO BOEOEOES)

@@f@g@@@@ g @ 9 @8 F ¢ 9 @ @ T B

OO0 OO OO e e 6O 6 6"
= (ORLe T S TS TS TS T TS TS S P S S Y T N T TS

P00 0000 PP PO

WWW Q @‘@

= B O

i

O

© @

OIOROGUED 2 O

()

*0°0°0"0 0000 0 0 0% 4D d|

o

=Y = = = V)

=Y

©=©a©3©=©3©3©;© @ @r@ @@@ @@

&
=

OO O O OO OO 0 0 O

=

‘o0 0”0

B ®
=

"N O0000000 O

(©) @RI

L

Ml N O A N O I O I e i S S G S S O O O O S MO I O Mo o N0\ & 0 10 0 W0 M2 Mo o o Mo M o ok

i O

i
5

o

FRONT OF RACK

page 5 of 8



STEP 3 (RM-6)

e Attach Nameplate Crossmember [4] to
middle Uprights using 1”7 x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt
[9], 1" Flat Washers [5], 1”7 Lock Washers

[6], and 1” Hex Nuts [7].
* Note: If 90” Rack, Nameplate

Crossmember [4] is replaced with a 43"

Top Crossmember

o Attach 43” Pull-up Bar [3] to front
Uprights using 1”7 x 4-3/4” Hex Bolt [9], 1”
Flat Washers [5], 1” Lock Washers [6], and
1” Hex Nuts [7].

e HAND TIGHTEN ONLY.

3-A

‘_‘ 4 , ‘ & B = > s s 7 y - aY,
b@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@%@ﬂ S
Y f—L

RoOGUES 6 /%

@@@@@&%

W, "'/\\
7 < 7 © "W
,’ % 9 A J/;//,/
2\ 9
@\ 0
2\ 9
o\ 9 ‘
oo i@\\@ 9@ %‘f@{@{@/ b /5
oNeg/
V4 S/ © o
o\ 0
2\ 98
@\ 9
o\ 9
/

S

u A/ ’
S

LLLLLLUVLL © © ©

\
S
4
& @

oo o e \/

A

L S
(oo oolool ol <l i -—Neix YA

A A A T R e A AT A T A A A A AT A A A A S A e

DL LDV LV V0V V0000000080 © © © \/

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@Q\@

prooc oo o o000

DETAIL

AN
v ;
N

9"0'0% q

%%%%‘1‘:

S

B
)

=Y

N O O°

=Y

-

oratate

PR PR PP P P, -

SESES IS RS NS s
Poooooaoaoooooaooooaaa
®
\

SN

%A

'3%%%9‘

3

SHS

[ 2L PR oo & &L L

SIS Y e e e e W MMM W (N

page 6 of 8



STEP 4

e Attach Monster J Cup Pair [2] to rear
Rack Uprights [1] as shown in 4-A.

e Ensure each J Cup is securely attached

e |nsert Band Peg [18] into Front Low
Crossmembers [15] as shown in 4-B.

e Do not fully tighten hardware until the

€N

before use. entire rack is assembled. This will ensure
that the rack sits level to the floor.
e Do not bolt rack to the floor until it is fully
assembled and all hardware is tightened.
4-A " — i
0009 IS
@@© < ﬁ \ '
( — :@
R~ e
7 =———— e
| X
vjm@
0 "
=

)G \8)

;

D
0
@3’@
@B‘@
i | V]
): « _ S
@ — ]
0= “Qﬁy/////@% 0|9
{ " N O Q2. F 19 1=
0w 2P 0 A e
gp gy g? . s 0m
@ﬂ@\ @u@ @zs@ > @”@
Y 26@ i F 0 m@ { 22@ @ ”@
02 d 0.0 0.0 v
0.0 ° 02 @% s
02 15 K o
v b2 0 b v 0 v "0
Y m@ @ ;@ v 17@ U 2“@
v N Y 2 @ 0 v 0
@ ”@ @“@ @zﬂ@
0w 0= 0w 0
gﬁ Jirt e it
e Uz V% V%
4-5_ @ «:w @ 9w @ 15U
I 0% 05 0
G 3 0.0 {0
e 0.0 @b Ui
e 2 g2 02
@ 7@ @ 13@ ‘@ @ 1?@
0.0 @@p Vg Ve
@5@ @@ "p 966 @2@ @8@
'@‘@ @@:3@ ‘3;@@ =S gﬁ 87@
0 ] d 666 e 6
@ 5@ §@ og ; | 4©,®2®1® Q - @ sg
gp gb 8 Veg
@_@ 7@ @’@
b @ gb S gb
blooe g‘g P—— N
. 0
@ 0
q L 0
Nl e
@@f S
0
. 2
@

page 7 of 8



STEP 5

e Securely anchor the unit to the floor using
the holes in the feet of the Rack Uprights

[1

e Attach the Monster Safety Strap Hanger

2.0 [11]to each Rack Upright [11 by

1.

Inserting the pin on the hanger into a hole
on the upright at the desired position.

e |f using rubber flooring, it is highly

recommended to cut out a section so the

feet anchor directly to the floor.

e Ensure that pin notch on Monster Safety

Strap Hanger 2.0 [111 is fully seated onto

Upright tube wall opening.

Anchor to wood or solid concrete floor:

D)
s
)
O
2 £
e
m ©
o0
o ©
a1 m
o X
O =
O 00
W/
'4p)
o &,
< L5
0 2
= o
M O
..CA
9 5
o B o
o § W
= ng
b
o o =

x 5”7 Hex Bolt [13] and 5/8” Nylock Hex

Monster Safety Strap Hanger 2.0 [11] using
Nut [8].

e Attach Monster Safety Strap [12] to

5/8"

e Anchoring hardware not included.

e FULLY TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.

4444444444

~ 6
Q).
@@@@@@@6@

1111111

3

0
)
/o

A\

e

\
N\
7

5

Mo XX
£z

95-A

page 8 of 8



STEP 6

e Place Key Washer [22] over the Key Nut  ® Ensure Key Washer [22] is in proper

on the Plate Storage Assembly [21]. position in regards to key nut.
e |nsert Plate Storage Assembly [21] into e Tighten Threaded Nut [23].
desired height hole in upright. e Be sure to have Threaded Nut [23] tight
e Place Flat Washer [24] over the Plate prior to adding weight to storage post.
Storage Assembly [21].
e Screw on Threaded Nut [23] hand tighten
only.
5-A 19
w0
2O
o0
2O
0
13@
E/ '12@
@
0

DETAIL

o olwo oo oo oo oo ®
DD DO ODDDDDDDDD DD DD DD DD D Y

page 9 of 8



IRON GAME
PROGRAMMING

ER00534-1




